FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

Dist StC PSBhalchnoger Year 2022 FIR No. 98/22 Date 16/61/2022
(if Act Sections
(iii) Act. Sections (iv) Other Acts & Sections 46(A) Cc) BEAct
[a]Occurrence of Offence : Day Date From 16101102 Date To
Time Period At CVOVA To Time From
[b] Information received at P.S. Date. 16 (01/2022 Time. 20 30 hz)
[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s) 946 Time 20 30 h 20
Type of Information: Written/Oral
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance From PS - Rest No
[b] Address Pakdwipan area Under Bhakhnoger P1.
[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S District
Complainant / Informant :
[a] Name SI Pradip Kumar Singha.
[b] Father's / Husband's Name
[c] Date / Year of Birth
[e] Passport No
[f] Occupation Police [g] Address Ashighar OP, PS Bhakkingar SPC
[g] Address HShighay OP, PS Bhakkingar SPC
Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
Lhosh Sarkar (40) SIO Gionpada Sarkar of
Palidaiban PS Bhakhnoger Dyt, Japagun
D. C. L. C.
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information
P
Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) 12 (Twelve) hottles of HIMALAYAN GOLD GOUP Country Sprit
Total value of properties stolen / involved
inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, if required) the onginal control complaint
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, if required) the original control conflicted which istrected as FIR is onclosed hore with reproduced over leaf.
Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No.2, registered the case and took up to the investigation / directed A.S.1. P.A.M.A
Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station lice Station
Sur McGropolitan Police
Date & Time of despatch to the court 55 DT-1-2 Name DNWA TSHERING SHERFA Bhaktinagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate Rank SJ 0. F. POLLENO. EKNESISPE
Siliguri Police Commissionerate

The Officer - In- Charge, Bhaktinager Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Subject: - F. I. R

In producing here with one accused person namely Khushi Sarkar (40) S/O Gurupada Sarkar Of Fakdaibari, Near Back Dide Of Hatiadanga School PS Bhaktinager Dist. Jalpaiguri and the following articles under seizure (1) 12 (Twelve) bottles of "HIMALAYAN GOLD PREMIUM 60 UP COUNTRY SPIRIT" each bottle containing 600 ML, MRP Rs.120/-.

I SI Pradip Kr Singha of Ashighar OP lotiged a written complaint against the accused person namely Khushi Sarkar (40) S/O Gurupada Sarkar Of Fakdaibari, Near Back Side Of Hatiadanga School PS Bhaktinager Dist. Jalpaiguri to the effect that, on 16.01.2022 evening as per order of O/C Ashighar OP I along with SI Parmatha Barma, C- 877 Munna Ahamed, CV 307 Fulkumar Barman, all are of Ashigarh OP with Govt. vehicle no WB42/R 8829 were holding raid against anti social elements, warrentees, ID liquor etc in different area under Ashigarh OP in course of which I received information from my source that one Khushi Sarkar stored a huge numbers of bottles liquor inside his House at Fakdaibari and used to sell to the local youth in higher rates. I immediately informed O/C Ashighar OP and as per his kind direction wasting no time I along with my accompanied party left for Fakdaibari area to verify the veracity of information. On the way I called two local person namely (1) Dilip Das (37) S/O Kalicharan Das Ghogomali Bot Tala W/No 37 PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri and (2) Ajay Sarkar (28) S/O Sunil Sarkar of Niranjan Nagar W/No 36 PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri to accompany them to witness the search and seizure if required. On reaching at Fakdaibari area, as indicated by my source I held raid at house of Accd Namely Khushi Sarkar (40) S/O Gurupada Sarkar Of Fakdaibari, Near Back Side Of Hatiadanga School PS Bhaktinager Dist. Jalpaiguri. But seeing us the above noted accused person try to flee away from his house, but we managed to apprehend him. I held through search in the house of above noted accused person, in course of search I recovered the above noted bottles of liqure from inside his house. I seized the above noted articles as alamath of the case, as the above noted person as well as none could be able to produce any documents for such illegal possession of such articles. I also arrest the above noted accused person for violating the provision of B.E Act. The Search and seizure and arrest were made in between 19.05 hrs and 19.25 hrs on 16.01.2022.

Under the above circumstances, I pray to you that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused persons namely Khushi Sarkar (40) S/O Gurupada Sarkar Of Fakdaibari, Near Back Side Of Hatiadanga School PS Bhaktinager Dist. Jalpaiguri and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:- (1) Original seizure list

(2) Memo of arrest

Received on 16.01.22 at 20 056 Vide GDE NO. 383 and porworded to If CONN PS Estart a care unite perper in him of 100 . ID ASI talked single a read tax up its woods by him in whice from

16.01-2022 -OFFICER IN CHARGE ASHIGHAR OUT POST Under Bhaktinagar P.S. Singuri Police Commissionerst

Yours faithfully,

Practip in Singho

SI Pradip Kr Singha Of Ashighar OP PS, BKN, SPC 16.01.2022

Rocard on 16/0/122 at 20.30 hn-Nondosses the Come to ASI Probables.
Startes Blanks can No 98/2 dt
16/01/22 UIS 46 (A)(c) 136 Act an
ondosses the some to ASI Probables
ondosses the some to ASI Probables Singha for its investigation

> Inspector-In-Charge Thaktinagar Police Station Paguri Metropolitan Police

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

000
Dist S/C PSBhalchnuger Year 2022 FIR No.98/22 Date 16/61/2022
(ii) Act
(iii) ActSections
[a]Occurrence of Offence : Day Date From 16/01/92 Date To
Time Period of Cyonal Time From Time To
[b] Information received at P.S. Date16.(01/2022 Time. 20 30 hz)
[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s) 946. Time. 20 30 h 20-
Type of Information: Written/Oral
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance From P.S
[b] Address Pahdwipan area Under Bhah hnogen P Dist: Jalpaigun
[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S District
Complainant / Informant:
[a] Name S1 Pradip Kumar Singha
[b] Father's / Husband's Name
[b] Father's / Husband's Name
[c] Date / Year of Birth
[e] Passport No
[f] Occupation Police
[g] Address Ashighar OP, PS Bhakhnagar, SPC
Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Lhoshi Sarkar (40) 510 Gionpada Sarkar of
Pakdaiban -85 Bhakhnager Dust Jospagun
B
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information
Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet if page 2007)
- HIMALANAN GOLD GOLD
Country Sprit
Total value of properties stolen / involved
inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, if required) the onginal content complaint
which istrected as FIR is onclosed
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, if required) the onginal control confluent which is treated as FIR is onclosed hore with reproduced over leaf.
Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No.2, registered the case and took up to the investigation / directed O.S.1. P.A. VALLAR. to take up jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
Notes in original complant
Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Stationary
of the Complainant / Informant
Migdi McGobolitan Dolla-
Date & Time of despatch to the court 55 DTT 2 Name DNWA TSHERING SHERRA Bhaktinggar Police Station Rank SI of PoliceNo.
Silipuri Police Commissionerate



The Officer - In- Charge, Bhaktinager Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Subject: - F. I. R

In producing here with one accused person namely Khushi Sarkar (40) S/O Gurupada Sarkar Of Fakdaibari, Near Back Dide Of Hatiadanga School PS Bhaktinager Dist. Jalpaiguri and the following articles under seizure (1) 12 (Twelve) bottles of "HIMALAYAN GOLD PREMIUM 60 UP COUNTRY SPIRIT" each bottle containing 600 ML, MRP Rs.120/-.

1 SI Pradip Kr Singha of Ashighar OP lottged a written complaint against the accused person namely Khushi Sarkar (40) S/O Gurupada Sarkar Of Fakdaibari, Near Back Side Of Hatiadanga School PS Bhaktinager Dist. Jalpaiguri to the effect that, on 16.01.2022 evening as per order of O/C Ashighar OP I along with SI Parmatha Barma, C- 877 Mutina Ahamed, CV 307 Fulkumar Barman, all are of Ashigarh OP with Govt. vehicle no WB42/R 8829 were holding raid against anti social elements, warrentees, ID liquor etc in different area under Ashigarh OP in course of whith I received information from my source that one Khushi Sarkar stored a huge numbers of bottles liquor inside his House at Fakdaibari and used to sell to the local youth in higher rates. I immediately informed O/C Ashighar OP and as per his kind direction wasting no time I along with my accompanied party left for Fakdaibari area to verify the veracity of information. On the way I called two local person namely (1) Dilip Das (37) S/O Kalicharan Das Ghogomali Bot Tala W/No 37 PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri and (2) Ajay Sarkar (28) S/O Sunil Sarkar of Niranjan Nagar W/No 36 PS Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri to accompany them to witness the search and seizure if required. On reaching at Fakdaibari area as indicated by my source I held raid at house of Accd Namely Khushi Sarkar (40) S/O Gurupada Sarkar Of Fakdaibari, Near Back Side Of Hatiadanga School PS Bhaktinager Dist. Jalpaiguri. But seeing us the above noted accused person try to flee away from his house, but we managed to apprehend him. I held through search in the house of above noted accused person, in course of search I recovered the above noted bottles of liqure from inside his house. I seized the above noted articles as alamath of the case, as the above noted person as well as none could be able to produce any documents for such illegal possession of such articles. I also arrest the above noted accused person for violating the provision of B.E Act. The Search and seizure and arrest were made in between 19.05 hrs and 19.25 hrs on 16.01.2022.

Under the above circumstances, I pray to you that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused persons namely Khushi Sarkar (40) S/O Gurupada Sarkar Of Fakdaibari, Near Back Side Of Hatiadanga School PS Bhaktinager Dist. Jalpaiguri and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:- (1) Original seizure list

(2) Memo of arrest

Received on 16.01.22 at 20.05 th Vide GDE NO. 383 and possorded to LIJC BON PS Estart a care unite people in him of 100 . ID ASI Pulled Singles a read tax up its involvedim in antiception

> 16-01-2022 -OFFICER IN CHARGE ASHIGHAR OUT POST Under Bhaktinagar P.S. Silliguri Police Commissionerst

Yours faithfully,

had p in bompho

SI Pradip Kr Singha Of Ashighar OP PS, BKN, SPC 16.01.2022

Rocard on 16/0/122 at 20.30 hn Nondosses the come to ASI Probable ondosses the some to ASI Probable Singha for its investigation

> Inspector-In-Charge Thaktimagar Police Station Pagun Metropolitan Police